Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101363892

**5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

| OIPE                      | Washington, D.C. 20231  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| MAN ( D. 200              | C94   | OS/10/00   | Attorney Docket No. 104693   |  |  |  |  |  |
| MAY 1 0 200               | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TRADEMA                   | 1.  | A. Name of conveying parties: Ichiro SASADA Eugene PAPERNO Hironu NAKA                 | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  KYUSHU UNIVERSITY  10-1. HAKOZAKI 6-CHOME, HIGASHI-KU,  FUKUOKA CITY, FUKUOKA PREF., JAPAN |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           |   | B Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  ☐ Yes ☑ No                     |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           | 3.  | A. Nature of conveyance:   | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           |   |  | D34040   |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           |   | Other  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 05/22/2000 J<br>01 FC:581 |   | B. Execution Date: April 27, 2000  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           | 4.  | A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl                            | ication, the execution date of the application is:   |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           |   | B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/434,459</u>   | C. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           | 5.  | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           |   | Namc: James A. Oliff   | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           |   |  | B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>108420</u> )   |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           |   | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC<br>P.O. Box 19928<br>Alexandria, VA 22320               | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.   |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           | SHABAZZ 00000012 09434459 40.00 0P  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           | 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           |   | James A. Oliff Registration No. 27.075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430       | Date: May 10, 2000   |  |  |  |  |  |
|                           | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 010791 FRAME: 0001** 

|  |   | (1)  | [chiro SASADA,   | (5)  |   |
|--|---|--|--|--|---|
| 1-8)   | Insert  | (2)  | Eugene PAPERNO,  | (6)  |   |
|  | Name(s) of Inventor(s)  | <b>(</b> E)  | Hiromi NAKA,   |  |   |
|  |   | r4)  |  |  |   |
|  |   |  | dollar (\$1.00) and other goo  | d and valuable consideration paid reby does assign, transfer and set   |   |
| 9)   | Insert Name of  | 6.3.   | KYUSHU UN  | T(7FDCTTV  |   |
| 10)  | Assignee<br>Insert Address of   | (9) _  |  |  | Fukuoka City  |
|  | Assignee  |  | 10-1, Hakozaki 6-Cho<br>Fukuoka Pref., Japa  | n  |   |
|  |   | the enti-<br>in-enti-<br>dicissor  | after designated as the Assignee) a re right, title and interest for the Uon, and in all applications for paternal, continuation, substitute, and rest and reexamination certificates the  | nited States of America as d<br>nt including any and all provissue application(s), and all   | efined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the visional, non-provisional, Letters Patent, extensions,   |
| <b>L1</b> )  | Insert  | (1:)   | OPEN-ENDED CYLINDRI  | CAL TYPE MAGNET  | C SHIELD  |
|  | Identification<br>such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign   | -  | APPARATUS  |  |   |
|  | Application Number  | (Autorn  | ev Docket No. 104693   |  |   |
|  |   |  | ch the undersigned has (have) exec<br>a date herewith or   | cuted an application for pate  | nt in the United States of America  |
| 12)  | Insert Date of<br>Signing of  | (12)   | on April 27, 2000  | )  |   |
|  | Application   | ,  | 11001  |  |   |
| 13)  | Alternative   | (13)   | U.5. application Serial Number   | 09/434,459   |   |
|  | Identification for filed applications   | filed  | November 5   | 5, 19 <b>9</b> 9   |   |
| elaims (<br>eexam<br>esultin<br>entire in<br>assignn | 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the test here in assigned, and lent is binding on him and b 6) Each undersigned here | es to executional Convesto performated States orizes and the said A that he hashis heirs, suby grants to | ng evidence and going forward wit<br>te all papers and documents and pe<br>ention for Protection of Industrial<br>rm all affirmative acts which may be<br>patent to the Assignee.<br>requests the Commissioner of Pate<br>Assignee, as Assignee of the entire<br>anot executed, and will not execute<br>accessors, assigns and legal represe<br>the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL<br>to be in order to comply with the rule | erform any act which may be Property or similar agreement enecessary to obtain, main not to issue any and all Lett interest, and covenants that e, any agreements in confliciontatives.  C the power to insert on this | nts. tain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this assignment any further |
| <b>e</b> cord <b>a</b>                               | tion of this document.  | •  |  |  |   |
|  |   | **   | undersigned on the date(s) oppo  | osite the undersigned name   | (s).  |
| Date   | April 27, 20  | 000  | Inventor Signature   | Tabira San   | ADA (SEAL)  |
| Date   |   |  | Inventor Signature   | Ichiro SAS   | ADA (SEAL) (SEAL)   |
| Date   | April 27, 20  |  | Inventor Signature   | Eugene PAPER   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |   |  |  |  | (SEAL)  |
| Date   | April 27, 20  | 000  | Inventor Signature   | Hoom: NAF  | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |   |  | Inventor Signature   | HIROMI NAKA  | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |   |  | Inventor Signature   |  | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |   |  | Inventor Signature   |  | (SEAL)  |
| If neith   | er, then it should be signed  | before it!   | e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi<br>east /wo witnesses who also sign h  | ere.   |   |
| Date   | April 27, 20  |  |  |  |   |
| Date   | April 27, 20  | 200  | Witness  | 2 touter la  | chila   |

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

**ASSIGNMENT** 

[chiro SASADA,

**PATENT REEL: 010791 FRAME: 0002** 

17年 考了上